MASSIMO FABIO

PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Massimo Fabio, of Siena, Italy, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 82nd International Convention, held in San Diego, California, USA, June 28-July 2, 1999.

Past Director Fabio is a chief executive officer of a company.

A Lion since 1973 and a member of the Firenze Lions Club since 1979, Past Director Fabio has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, region chairman, district governor and council chairman. In addition, he has served as multiple district chairman of international relations.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Fabio has received numerous awards, including the 100% Club President Award, the 100% District Governor Award, one extension award, two International President's Medals, two International President's Leadership Awards, two International President's Certificates of Appreciation and the Ambassador of Goodwill Award, the highest honor the association bestows upon its members. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Fabio is active in numerous professional and community organizations. He is president of the Italian Association for International Relations and Conventions and a member of the board of directors of Aluiss University in Rome. He has served as the deputy director general of the Italian Industry's Confederation, was a member of the Italian National Council for Economy and Labour and was a member of the board of directors of Florence University.

Past Director Fabio and his wife, Minnie, have a daughter.